



# Bloom Industries Ltd.

Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional) for the Three Months Ended March, 2009

Rupees in Lacs

| Particulars  | [1]                          | [2]   | [3]                                     | [4]  | [5]  |
|--|------------------------------|---|---|--|--|
|  | 3 Months ended on 31.03.2009 | Corresponding 3 Months in the previous year ended on 31.03.2008 | Year to date figures for current period | year to date figures for the previous year | Previous Accounting year ended on 31.03.2008 (Audited) |
| 1 Net Sales/Income from Operation  | 10.96                        | 29.27   | 67.18                                   | 81.93                                      | 81.93  |
| 2 Other Income   | 0.96                         | (2.63)  | 7.89                                    | 55.64                                      | 55.11  |
| 3 Total Expenditure  |                              |   |   |  |  |
| (a) Increase/ decrease in stock-in-trade   | -                            | -   | -                                       | -  | -  |
| (b) Consumption of raw materials   | -                            | -   | -                                       | -  | -  |
| (c) Staff cost   | 0.80                         | 0.74  | 2.56                                    | 1.89                                       | 1.89   |
| (d) Other expenditure  | 4.89                         | 6.45  | 20.56                                   | 18.65                                      | 20.94  |
| 4 Interest   | 3.05                         | 1.12  | 8.42                                    | 1.95                                       | 1.31   |
| 5 Depreciation   | 3.98                         | 3.99  | 15.97                                   | 15.87                                      | 15.87  |
| 6 Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax (1+2-3-4-5)   | (0.80)                       | 14.34   | 27.56                                   | 99.21                                      | 97.03  |
| 7 Provision for taxation   | 3.00                         | 10.45   | 3.00                                    | 10.45                                      | 10.41  |
| 8 Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) (6-7)   | (3.80)                       | 3.89  | 24.56                                   | 88.76                                      | 86.62  |
| 9 Paid-Up Equity Share Capital   | 470.60                       |   | 470.60                                  | 470.60                                     | 470.60   |
| 10 Reserves excluding revaluation reserve (As per Balance Sheet) of previous accounting year to be given in column (5) |                              |   |   |  | (173.02)   |
| 11 Basic and diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)         |                              |   |   |  | 1.84   |
| Aggregate of Non-Promoter Shareholding   |                              |   |   |  |  |
| Number of Shares   | 1,341,700.00                 |   |   |  |  |
| Percentage of shareholding   | 28.51                        |   |   |  |  |

Notes :

- 1 The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Wednesday, 29th April, 2009.
- 2 The figures of previous period(s) have been rearranged wherever necessary.

For Bloom Industries Limited

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 29.04.2009

  
(Sharad Kumar Gupta)  
Director